Table 5. Fall turkey harvest by locality in West Virginia, 1999-2003.

Locality

2000

2003

Monongahela National Forest

Beaverdam
Blackwater
Cheat
Cranberry
Little River
Neola
Otter Creek
Potomac
Rimel

Tea Creek

Subtotal

115

George Washington National Forest

Cove Creek
Shenandoah
Wardensville

Subtotal

Jefferson National Forest
Potts Creek

Subtotal

National River
New River Gorge

o

Subtotal

o

o

o

o

o

State Owned or Leased
Allegheny
Amherst/Plymouth
Bear Rocks

Beckys Creek

Beech Fork

Bluestone

Briary Mountain
Calvin Price State Forest
Castleman Run
Coopers Rock
Cornstalk, Chief

Cross Creek

Edwards Run

Elk River

Greenbrier State Forest
Handley

Hillcrest

Hughes River
Kumbrabow State Forest
McClintic

Meadow River
Moncove

Nathaniel Mountain
Pleasants Creek
Pruntytown

Ritchie Mines

Seneca State Forest
Short Mountain

Sleepy Creek

Snake Hill

Springfield

Stonecoal

Stonewall Jackson
Summersville
Underwood
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1,207

2,981

2,484

1,631

State Total

2,901

1,541

3,505

2,808

1,841

Table 6. Fall wild turkey harvest by week of season, 2003.

Week of Season

Harvest

2002

2003

Percent

Unknown
Week 1
Week 2
Week 3
Week 4

1,756
418
331
263

1,059
378
203
144

Total

2,808

1,841




